Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Q51079

07-28-1998



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office S. PTO

100778204				
To the Honorable A	ssistant Commissioner for Patents.	. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitsunori KATAOKA, Masanao YAMAGUCHI and Takayasu MORI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesx no 3. Nature of Conveyance:		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name: TEIJIN LIMITED and ARACO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Internal Address: 6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541- 8587 Japan and 25, Kamifujiike, Yoshiwara-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 473-8512 Japan Street Address: Same as above City State Zip		
				Other
Execution Date: Ma				
''	mber(s) or patent number(s): s being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: May 21, 1998		
09/207	Patent Application No.(s) 96 Additional numb	8. Patent No(s). Ders attached? Yes <u>x</u> No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$		
		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
/1998 TTON11 00000	0118 09120796	8. Deposit Account No.		
:581	40.00 OP	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Accour		
	DO N	IOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and To the best of my copy of the origin	knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Name Waddet A.	Biggayt Ref. W6: 24,861 TOTAL NUM	July 23, 1998 Date BER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011				
		not detach this portion		
Mail documents to		heet information to: nt Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231		

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1) TEIJIN LIMITED	1) TELJIN LIMITED				
	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-8587, Japan					
	2) ARACO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
	25, Kamifujiike, Yosh	niwara-cho, Toyota-shi	, Aichi-ken, 473-8512 Jap	an		
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and of METHOD AND APPARATUS F	exclusive right, title and interest to th		gns and		
	relating to International Patent Applicat of the United States was executed on ev		and/or for which application for Letter d, was:	s Patent		
(Insert date	(a) executed on					
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	i		
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina	ition application based thereon, for t	on said application and any continuation, ne full term or terms for which the said Le ereinafter, 'said application(s) and Letters	tters		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declar	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desire including in the preparation and prosec, reissue, reexamination, or public to the in relation to same, such acts to it	d without charge to but at the expense of sible or expedient, for securing, maintaining ecution of said application(s) and the issua see proceeding, and in any litigation or otherclude but not be limited to executing all pyriding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	and ince of er legal papers,		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, &	he undersigned inventor(s) has (have	affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	n Milaunana Katanka	Mitsunori Kataoka	21/May/1918			
	2) Michael Yamaguchi	Masanao Yamaguchi (TYPE NAME)	21/May/1998			
	of Jaka-James Merce	Takayasu Mori (TYPE NAME)	× 1 / //4.9. // 9.7.5* (DATE)			
	4) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	S) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(CATE)			
	7) (SIGNATURE)	ITYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

PATENT REEL: 9337 FRAME: 0684

(TYPE NAME)

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)